

Annual Bishop's Breakfast | September 13, 2023 2023 SPONSORHIP OPPORTUNITIES



Bur Mission

St. Luke's creates a community where children, families and seniors from different backgrounds can easily access the resources needed to live fulfilling lives.

St. Luke's Community House serves children, families and seniors from diverse backgrounds and puts them on a path for a better future. In our rich 100+ year history, St. Luke's has continually responded to the needs of the community and has evolved into a place where residents from across Davidson County can access multiple services under one roof. We feed hungry individuals and families through our Food Bank and Mobile Meals programs. We help prevent and end family homelessness and disrupt cycles of poverty through the work of our Family Empowerment Program.

Our diverse Preschool program prioritizes the needs of low-income families who cannot afford the rising costs of childcare, while providing a literacy-rich education to 120+ students daily. We also offer seasonal programs, such as free tax preparation and holiday support, to further enrich the lives of people in our community.





Our Impact in 2022....

<u>41,025</u>

Diapers distributed to parents and families.

742

Children and seniors received holiday support through the Toy Store and Adopt A Senior program.

<u> 228,657</u>

Hours of care provided to children in our Preschool.

<u>83,604</u>

Meals distributed through the Food Bank to clients in 37 zip codes. <u>83%</u>

Increase in capacity in the Preschool since 2018.

<u>28,599</u>

Nutritious meals delivered to seniors in west and north Nashville.

Event Summary

Missions & Gravy
Annual Bishop's Breakfast
Wednesday, September 13, 2023
7:30-9am

MISSIONS

St. Luke's Community House Fred Rogers Center 5601 New York Avenue

This annual event is an opportunity for over 250 St. Luke's supporters, community and business leaders to come together in celebration of the programs at work on our campus. There is no cost to attend the breakfast, and guests will be asked to make a contribution at the conclusion of the event.

All proceeds directly support St. Luke's programs and benefit the children, families and seniors who turn to St. Luke's for help each day. Your generous financial support will impact the lives of thousands of people in our community.









For More Information

Melanie Shinbaum
Chief Executive Officer
melanie.shinbaum@stlch.org | 615-308-9513 M

Amy Shurden Chief Development Officer amy.shurden@stlch.org | 615-289-9242 M

Sponsorship Opportunities

We appreciate your thoughtful consideration of our sponsorship opportunities. Our sponsorship goal for the 2023 Missions & Gravy Breakfast is \$45,000.

Presenting Sponsor \$15,000

The Presenting Sponsor will receive:

- Premier recognition as Presenting Sponsor in all title usage
- One table for eight (8) guests with priority seating
- Custom employee volunteer engagement opportunity at St. Luke's
- Coffee and campus tour with the CEO
- Company logo on all marketing materials and signage
- Logo placement on St. Luke's website with link to sponsoring company's website
- Recognition on St. Luke's social media channels and newsletters

Red Door Sponsor \$10,000

The Presenting Sponsor will receive:

- Recognition as Red Door Sponsor in all title usage
- One table for eight (8) guests
- Custom employee volunteer engagement opportunity at St. Luke's and a campus tour with the CEO
- Company logo on all marketing materials and signage
- Logo placement on St. Luke's website with link to sponsoring company's website
- Recognition on St. Luke's social media channels and newsletters

Gold Sponsor \$5,000

The Gold Sponsor will receive:

- Recognition as Gold Sponsor from event podium
- One table for eight (8) guests
- Custom employee volunteer engagement opportunity at St. Luke's
- · Company logo on all marketing materials and signage
- · Logo placement on St. Luke's website with link to sponsoring company's website
- Recognition on St. Luke's social media channels and newsletters

Silver Sponsor \$2,500

The Silver Sponsor will receive:

- Recognition as Silver Sponsor from event podium
- · Company logo on all marketing materials and signage
- Logo placement on St. Luke's website
- Recognition on St. Luke's social media channels and newsletters

Bronze Sponsor \$1,500

The Bronze Sponsor will receive:

- Recognition as Bronze Sponsor from event podium
- Recognition on St. Luke's social media channels and newsletters



Missions & Gravy 2023 Sponsorship

Wednesday, September 13 | 7:30-9am St. Luke's Community House Campus - Fred Rogers Center 5601 New York Avenue

Please indicate your sponsorship below. For questions or more information, contact Amy Shurden, Chief Davolanment Officer: 2004 shurden@stlch arg or 615-350-6035

•	uly 1, 2023. Invoices provided upon request.
Presenting S	ponsor \$15,000
Red Door Sponsor \$10,000	Silver Sponsor \$2,500
Gold Sponsor \$5,000	Bronze Sponsor \$1,500
Company:	
Contact Name:	
Email:	
Phone:	
Address:	
Credit Card Information	
Credit Card #:	
Expiration Date:	Security Code:
Signature:	
Credit card payments also accepted at www.stlch.org	·
Please make checks payable to St. Luke's Community	

St. Luke's Community House attn: Development Office 5601 New York Avenue Nashville, TN 37209

St. Luke's EIN: 62-0484183

July 1, 2023: deadline for sponsor commitment and logo in jpeg or png format.

September 1, 2023: deadline for guest names for sponsor table.

^{*}Please email logo and guest names to amy.shurden@stlch.org.

2023 Board of Virectors

Officers

President - Mary Raymond, Diversified Trust Company
Vice President - Catherine Warfield, Catherine Warfield Consulting
Treasurer - Matt Barrett, MRB Consulting
Secretary - Dr. Sheena Broome Hanserd, Clarksville-Montgomery
County School System

Board Members

The Rt. Rev. John C. Bauerschmidt*, Episcopal Diocese of Tennessee Grace Bennett, Woodmont Investment Counsel Frederick "Trip" Conrad, III, Holland & Knight Kathy Emery*, This n That Thrift Shop Steve Ezell, TriMark Builders, LLC Monica Fawknotson, Metro Nashville Sports Authority Robert Guth, Bass, Berry & Sims Robert Fisher. Results for America Maddi Johnson*, HUB International, Young Leaders Council Intern Spencer Karney, Asurion Jasmyn McCalla, Attorney Katherine Merrill, State of Tennessee Deb Reiner, HCA Healthcare Martha Rodes, St. George's Episcopal Church Chelsea Schutte*, Young Leaders Council Intern Dennis Tulpa, Studio Bank Kelsey Urness, Covenant Surgical Partners JT VanMeter*, Diversified Trust, Young Leaders Council Intern











(*Ex-officio)

5601 New York Avenue Nashville, TN 37209 615.350.7893 www.stlch.org



@stlukescommunityhouse



@stlukescommunityhouse



/company/stlukescommunityhouse